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MMGSY(NEW/World Bank) (Mai

(See Government of India's d
Form of Utilization Certifica

ntenance Work) Fund for Work

ccision (1) below Rule-150)
te upto 30 November 2024

SL Name of Sanction No. & dat?m Particulars ﬂ
No Scheme with Amount Received
(in lacs) in lacs e
1. Construction of | Fund Received form Certified tbat Smt of Rs.386.71679 lakh
| Rural roads Secretary Cum of grants-in-aid sanctioned during the
under MMGSY gllggcl))w:lgd officer year 2024-25 (30.November 2024) in
(Maintenance F/y_2624_3212a upto favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D
Work) Fund. Letter No.-90 Encl. 34.05611 (Works) Division Benipatti under this
Dated-17.10.2024 Lakh department, a sum of  Rs. 374.67829
CFMS lakh has been utilized for the purpose
of MMGSY NEW (Maintenance
i. Through BRRDA- 22.45819 Work) schemes Fund. as given in the
ii. Through CFMS- 364.25860 margin for which it was sanctioned and
Total Allotment:- | 396 71679 then the balance of Rs.12.03850 lakh
Expenditure during the remaining unutilized at the end of the
F/Y -2024-25 period under report.
i. Throug =
. Thr?)ti;,h ggﬁgé 21.37749
Total Expenditure:- 353.30080
374.67829
Balance-
i. Through BRRDA-
ii. Through CFMS- 1.08070
Total Balance- 10.95780
12.03850
2.

Certified that I have satisfied myself thatthe condition on which the grant in aid was

sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the

following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which
it was sanctioned. '

Kind of Checks exercised: -
)] Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer.
(i)  Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/

Superintending Engineer.

(iif)
(iv)

Construction Materials have been tested.
Measurements have been recorded 1n.the MB'S and test check conducted by
the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer

v) All other formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved:-

(vi)
(vii)

Division

S

t Officer

R.W.D Works DiVision, Benipatti

Construction of Road Works.
Construction of CD Works.

Bt

. —y_‘ \| \/'
Executive Engineer

R.W.D Works Division,Benipatti

re
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LT ABDUL
KUDDUS HOUSE
TO UMES ALI
HOUSE
(SC)

Govind Jha

20.06.2021

1.30102

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.30102

1.30102

0.00

3.04912

9.45815 0.00

0.00

12.50727

88}

SHARAUL TO
TRIMUHAN
(BRICS)

Govind Jha

10.03.2021

0.61693

0.73791

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.35484

1.35483

0.00

0.00

1.34889 0.00

0.00

1.34889

(O3]

SH 52 Ugna Chowk

Bankatta to Ukma

Tol via Balhi Tol
(WB)

Govind Jha

17.08.2021

0.69452

0.83909

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.53361

1.53361

0.00

0.00

2.42218 | 2.15097

0.00

457315

SHANHAULI TO
PARTI
TOL(BRICS)

Govind Jha

13.08.2021

1.21216

1.41493

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.62709

2.62709

0.00

0.00

3.64225 0.00

0.00

3.64225

RAHMAN DARIJI
KE GHAR TO
ARAIJI BASAITH
(BRICS)

Govind Jha

28.05.2021

0.29218

0.34298

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.63516

0.63516

0.00

0.00

[ 0.88874 | 0.00

0.00

0.88874

Dhanga to Khabash
Toli (WB)

Govind Jha

20.11.2021

0.89652

1.04215

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.93867

1.93867

0.00

0.00

2.98637 0.00

0.00

2.98637

T01 TO
GOPALPATTI
UTTARI

Govind Jha

TOL(BRICS)

12.07.2021

0.30127

0.35264

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.65391

0.65391

0.00

0.00

0.83591 0.00

0.00

0.83591
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Tol TO
8 KHARAD - Govind Jha | 15.07.2021 | 0.82260 | 0.95559 | 0.00 {0.00(0.00 | 1.77819 | 1778 21 | 000 | 000 | 270421
TOL(BRICS) ] 77819 | 0.00 0.00 | 2.704 :
YADAV TOL
DURGA
9| TO WMM,R\_MF Niraj i
Kashvap | 24:01.2022 | 0.43738 | 0.51165 | 0.00 [0.00[0.00 | 0.94903 | 0.94903 | 000 | 000 | 1.15885 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 115885
TOL yap
SCHOOL(Gen)
Simhulli Muslim . ; :
10| ToltoGohtol | ™M {54 660003 0.000 | 0.000 |0.00{0.00]0.00}| 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 0.36811| 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 036811
KKumar Sah
Mahua Road (Gen)
MADHUDIH TO
11 | USRAHI MISHRA | Govind Jha | 12.12.2022 | 0.000 | 0.000 |0.00{0.00|0.00| 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 0.00 |1.01813| 6.66036 |3.59691 | 0.00 | 11.27540
TOL(SC)
TYAUTH
12 | MUHAMADPUR | G0 i jha | 28.05.2021 | 0.44642 | 0.51978 | 0.00 |0.00|0.00 | 0.96620 | 096020 | 000 | 0.00 | 1.30816 |0.00000 | 0.00 | 130816
TO PAUAAM
TOLA(BRICS)
Total:- 7.02100 | 6.71672 | 0.00 | 0.00| 0.00 | 13.73772 | 13.73171 0.36811 | 4.06725 | 33.41407 | 5.74788 | 0.00 | 43.59731
@Vv\@\:é.r_
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