# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल बेनीपट्टी

पत्रांक 2.449 अन्ड

प्रेषक—

कार्यपालक अभियंता -ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल बेनीपट्टी।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, –सह–सचिव–ब्राडा ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार

बिहार, पटना।

बेनीपट्टी, दिनांकः

24/12/24

विषय:-

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क / सम्पर्क योजना (OLD,SC,GEN/ WORLD BANK/NDB BRICS) के अधीन अनुरक्षण मद में आवंटन उपलब्धा कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक के संबंध में कहना है कि इस प्रमंडल अंतर्गत मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क / सम्पर्क योजना (OLD,SC,GEN/ WORLD BANK/NDB BRICS) योजना के अधीन अनुरक्षण कार्य कराया गया है। अनुरक्षण कार्य के भुगतान हेतु विभाग द्वारा उपलब्ध कराये गये विहित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना तैयार कर समर्पित की जा रही है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि विषयांकित योजना में अधियाचित राशि कुल <u>रू० 43.59731</u> लाख आवंटन तत्काल उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाए। अनु0:—यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल बेनीपट्टी।

## MMGSY(NEW/World Bank) (Maintenance Work) Fund for Work

## FRORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilization Certificate upto 30 November 2024

Total of Chilzation Certain							
SL No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & date with Amount (in lacs)	Amount Received (in lacs)	Particulars			
1,	Construction of Rural roads under MMGSY (Maintenance Work) Fund.	Fund Received form Secretary Cum Empowered officer BRRDA Patna upto F/Y-2024-25 Letter No90 Encl. Dated-17.10.2024 CFMS	34.05611 Lakh	Certified that out of Rs.386.71679 lakh of grants-in-aid sanctioned during the year 2024-25 (30 November 2024) in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D (Works) Division Benipatti under this department, a sum of Rs. 374.67829 lakh has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY NEW (Maintenance			
	-	i. Through BRRDA- ii. Through CFMS- Total Allotment:-  Expenditure during the F/Y -2024-25	22.45819 364.25860 386.71679	Work) schemes Fund. as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and then the balance of Rs.12.03850 lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period under report.			
		i. Through BRRDA- ii. Through CFMS- Total Expenditure:-	21.37749 353.30080 374.67829	- A			
		Balance- i. Through BRRDA- ii. Through CFMS- Total Balance-	1.08070 10.95780 12.03850				

Certified that I have satisfied myself thatthe condition on which the grant in aid was 2. sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

### Kind of Checks exercised: -

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer /Superintending Engineer. (i)
- Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ (ii) Superintending Engineer.
- Construction Materials have been tested. (iii)
- Measurements have been recorded in the MB'S and test check conducted by (iv) the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer
- All other formalities have been observed. (v)

#### Physical Progress achieved:-3.

- Construction of Road Works. (vi)
- Construction of CD Works. (vii)

R.W.D Works Division, Benipatti

**Executive Engineer** R.W.D Works Division, Benipatti

MMGSY OLD/New/World Bank/NDB BRICS(Gen,SC,ST,World Bank/NDB BRICS) के लिए अनुरक्षण मद् की राशि से संबंधित अधियाचना प्रपत्र

कार्य प्रमण्डल का नाम:-ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमडल बेनीपट्टी

	7	6	5	4	ယ	2	_	新0	
	T01 TO GOPALPATTI UTTARI TOL(BRICS)	Dhanga to Khabash Toli (WB)	RAHMAN DARJI KE GHAR TO ARAJI BASAITH (BRICS)	SHANHAULI TO PARTI TOL(BRICS)	SH 52 Ugna Chowk Bankatta to Ukma Tol via Balhi Tol (WB)	SHARAUL TO TRIMUHAN (BRICS)	LT ABDUL KUDDUS HOUSE TO UMES ALI HOUSE (SC)		
	Govind Jha   12.07.2021	Govind Jha	Govind Jha	Govind Jha	Govind Jha	Govind Jha	Govind Jha	संवेदक का नाम (अग्रेजी में)	
	12.07.2021	20.11.2021	28.05.2021	13.08.2021	17.08.2021	10.03.2021	20.06.2021	कार्य पूर्ण होने की वास्तविक तिथि	
	0.30127	0.89652	0.29218	1.21216	0.69452	0.61693	1.30102	प्रथम वर्ष (लाख में)	ų
	0.35264	1.04215	0.34298	1.41493	0.83909	0.73791	0.000	द्वितीय वर्ष (लाख में)	पूर्व में उपलब्ध कराये गये राशि का विवरणी
-	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	तृतीय वर्ष (लाख में)	न्राये ग
	0.00	0.00 0.00	00.0 00.0	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख में)	र्भ राशि
	0.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	पंचम वर्ष (लाख में)	का विव
	0.65391	1.93867	0.63516	2.62709	1.53361	1.35484	1.30102	कुल (लाख में)	रणी
	0.65391	1.93867	0.63516	2.62709	1.53361	1.35483	1.30102	कुल व्यय (MIS के आधार पर)	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	प्रथम वर्ष (लाख में)	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.04912	द्वितीय वर्ष (लाख में)	
	0.83591	2.98637	0.88874	3.64225	2.42218	1.34889	9.45815	तृतीय वर्ष (लाख में)	वर्तमान अधियाचित
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.15097	0.00	0.00	चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख में)	चित राशि
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	पंचम वर्ष (लाख में)	
	0.83591	2.98637	0.88874	3.64225	4.57315	1.34889	12.50727	कुल (लाख में)	

	12	11 10 9		9	∞	äl	
						₩ ₩	
T01	TYAUTH MUHAMADPUR TO PAUAAM TOLA(BRICS)	MADHUDIH TO USRAHI MISHRA TOL(SC)	Simhulli Muslim Tol to Gohtol Mahua Road (Gen)	YADAV TOL DURGA TEMPAL TO KHATVA TOL SCHOOL(Gen)	KHARAD TOL(BRICS)	पथ का नाम	
Total:-	Govind Jha	Govind Jha	Sri. Manoj Kumar Sah	Niraj Kashyap	Govind Jha	संवेदक का नाम (अग्रेजी मे)	
	28.05.2021	12.12.2022	30.06.2023	24.01.2022	15.07.2021	कार्य पूर्ण होने की वास्तविक तिथि	
7.02100	0.44642	0.000	0.000	0.43738	0.82260	प्रथम वर्ष (लाख में)	
6.71672	0.51978	0.000	0.000	0.51165	0.95559	द्वितीय वर्ष (लाख में)  तृतीय वर्ष (लाख में)  चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख में)  पंचम वर्ष (लाख में)	
0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	तृतीय वर्ष (लाख दूर्	
0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		0.00	0.00	चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख यू में)	
0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	पंचम वर्ष (लाख <sup>5</sup> में)	
13.73772	0.96620	0.00000	0.00000	0.94903	1.77819	कुल (लाख में)	
13.73171	0.96020	0.00000	00000.0	0.94903	1.77819	कुल व्यय (MIS के आधार पर)	
0.36811	0.00	0.00	0.36811	0.00	0.00	प्रथम वर्ष (लाख में)	
4.06725	0.00	1.01813	0.00	0.00	0.00	द्वेतीय वर्ष (लाख में)	
33.41407	1.30816	6.66036	0.00	1.15885	2.70421	तृतीय वर्ष (लाख वितेमान में) अधिया	
5.74788	0.00000	3.59691	0.00	0.00	0.00	में) ध्रियाचित याखे चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख में)	
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	पंचम वर्ष (लाख में)	
43.59731	1.30816	11.27540	0.36811	1.15885	2.70421	कुल (लाख में)	

प्रमंडलीय स्टब्स् प्रदाधिकारी ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कीर्य प्रमण्डल, बेनीपट्टी

> कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, बेनीपट्टी